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Public Tru8t Office Ad, 1908, and its Amendmenl8.-Election to admini8ter E8tate •• 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an eleotion to administer in r respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residenoes, and occupations (so far as 
known) are hereunder set forth. 

~~ ~ --- -- ------- --- - -----~---

No. Name. Occupation. ResIdence. Date I EP~ti'on I Testa I.e or 
of Death. filed. Intestate. 

Stamp Offlee 
concerned. 

-:-------~---- ------I---~- ------------ ----------- ----

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Adam, Bertha Louisa 
Balfour, Charlotte Louisa .. 
Campbell, Jessie 
Cleary, Elizabeth Anne 
Cox, Thomas Charles 
Craig, John 
Davies, .J ohn Evan 
Hennigan, John 

! Married woman .. 

Widow" 

J o{;rnalist 
Carpenter 
Retired miner 
Hotelkeeper 
Widow 

Christchurch 
Wanganui 
Tikokino 
Christchurch 
Wellington 
Taihape 
Puru 

20/1/33 
11/3/33 
4/3/33 

8/12/32 
27/2/33 
24/3/33 
12/3/33 
30/6/13 
19/3/33 
15/4/32 

3/4/33 
7/4/33 
3/4/33 
3/4/33 
3/4/33 
7/4/33 
3/4/33 
3/4/33 
7/4/33 
7/4/33 

Intestate 
Testate 

Int~~tate 
Testate 
Intestate 
Testata 

Christchurch. 
Wellington. 
Napier. 
Christchurch. 
Wellington. 

Auckiand. 
Hokitika. 
Dunedin. 
Christchurch. 10 

Mason, Elizabeth Ann 
McDowall, Alexander Retired railw a y­

engine packer 
Married woman 
Labourer 

Maori Gully 
Dunedin 
Townsville, Queens· 

land 
II 
12 

Robinson, Martha Louise .. 
Shand, Adam Cunningham 

Frankton Junction 
Sefton 

2/10/32 
31/1/26 

3/4/33 
5/4/33 

Intestate 
Testate 

Eln. de 
bon i 8 

non 

Auckland. 
Christchurch. 

13 Walsb, Joseph .. , I' 

14 Wilson, Janet :: I Mar:ied woman" 
Fcatherston 
Christchurch 

, 18/2/33 
i 26/1/33 

7/4/33 
7/4/33 

Intestate 
Testate 

Wellington. 
Christchurch. 

------ ------- --._--------- ------ -------
Public Trust Office, Wellington, lOth April, 1933. J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee. 

The Induatrial Conciliation and Arbitration Amendment Act, 1932.,-Notke of Cancellation oj' Award8. 

In the matter of the Industrial Conoiliation and Arbitration Act, 1925, and its amendments, and in the matter of the 
industrial di 'putes specified in the First Column of the Schedule hereto. .' 

\ -X THEREAS the Conciliation Commissioner has in the ease of each of the said disputes notified the Clerk of Awards that 
" V a settlement of the dispute has not been arrived at by the Council of Conciliation appointed for the hearing thereof, 

and whereas in accordance with section 7 (4) of the Industrial Conoiliation and Arbitration Amendment Act, 1932, every 
award or industrial agreement theretofore binding on the parties to the dispute in connection with the industry to which 
the dispute relates shall be deemed to be cancelled, and shall thereupon cease to be in force on the expiration of one month 
from the date of the Commissioner's notification to the Clerk of Awards as aforesaid: 

And whereas the date of the Commissioner's notifica,tion to the Clerk of Awards is in each case set forth in the Second 
Column of the Schedule hereto. 

Notice is hereby given that the Awards specified in the Thil'fl Oolumn of the said Schedule are deemed to be cancelled 
and cease to be in force on the expiration of one month from the respective dates set forth in the Second Column of 
the said Schedule. 

SCHEDULE. 
--,--- ~ ~--- --

Firat. Column.. 

Industrial D1sput.s. 

G. R. Harker, Greymouth, Applicant, 
and the Westland Hotel, Restaurant, 
and Boardinghouse Employees' Indus· 
trial Union of Workers and Another, 
Respondents 

The Auckland Meat Co., Ltd., and Others, 
A pplicants, and Auckland Butchers' 
Industrial union of Workers, Respon. 
dent 

8uontl Oolumn. 

nate of Commissioner's 
Notification to Clerk 

of Awards. 

23rd March, 1933 

3rd A pri!, 1933 

Dated at Wellington, this 11th day of April, 1933. 

TMra Oolumn. 

Awards. 

New Zealand Tea-rooms and Restaurant 
Employees' Award, dated 9th May, 
1930 (a"ard cancelled in respect of 
the Westland Industrial District) 

Auckland (Twenty-one Mile,s Radius) 
Butchers' Award, dated 13th March, 
1930 

I 
Reference. 

(Book of Awards.) 

Volume XXX, 
page 429. 

Volume XXX, 
page !35. 

HENRY E. MOSTON, Deputy Registrar of Industrial Unions. 

Notice to Owner of Land under the Public Tru8t Office Act, 1908 
(Part II), Unclaimed Landa. 

To the owner of that parcel of land containing 40 acres, 
more or less, being sonth-eastern part of Allotment 208, 
Parish of Pukeatua, County of Eden: Bounded on the 
north by a road 100 links wide, 780 links; on the south­
east by Allotments 209, 229, and 230, 4850 links; on the 
south· west by Allotment 181, 1120 links; and on the 
north-west by other part of Allotment 208, 4260 links: 
which said paTcel of land was granted to ,TAMES MOCOOL, 
of Shortland, Miner, by Crown Grant, dated 9th day of 
January, 1869. 

\. X 7 HEREAS after due inquiry the owner of the above­
V V descri bed land canllot be found: 
And whereas the said owner has no known agent or agents 

in New Zealand: 
Now the Public Trustee hereby calls upon such owner within 

six months from the date of this notice in the New Zealand 
Gazette to establish to the satisfaction of the Public Trustee 
his title to the said land, and if he does not do so the Public 
Trustce will exercise with regard to the said land all the powers 
and authoritlCs granted to him in and hy the Public Trust 
Office Act, 1908 (Part II), and its amendments. 

Dated at Wellington, this 10th day of April, 1933. 
J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee. 

CROWN LANDS NOTICES. 

Land in N ortl! Auckland Land District for Sale or Selection. 

North Auckland District Lands and Survey Office, 
Auckland, II th April, 1933. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the undermentioned land 
will be opened for sale or selection in terms of the 

Land Act, 1924, and applications will be received at the 
North Auckland District Lands and Survey Office, Auckland, 
up to 4 o'clock p.m., on Monday, 22nd May, 1933. 

Applicants should appear personally before the Land Board 
for examination at the North Auekland District Lands and 
Survey Office, Auckland, on Wednesday, 24th May, 1933, at 
10 o'clock a.m., but if any applicant is unable to attend he may 
be examined by any other Land Board, or by any Commissioner 
of Crown Lands. 

The land may, at the option of the applicant, be purchased 
for cash, or on deferred payments, or be selected on renewable 
lease. 

SCHEDULE. 
NORTH AUOKLAND LAND DrSTRICT.-SEOOND.OLASS LAND. 

Mongonui County.-Hohoura East Survey Di8trict. 
(Motutangi Drainage District.) 

SEOTION 13, Block XV: Area, 96 acres. Capital value, £100. 
Deposit on deferred payments, £5. Deferred payments I 


