Public Trust Office Act. 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth.

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Adam, Bertha Louisa	Married woman	Christehurch	20/1/33	3/4/33	Intestate	Christehurch.
2	Balfour, Charlotte Louisa	,,	Wanganui	11/3/33	7/4/33	Testate	Wellington.
3	Campbell, Jessie	Widow	Tikokino	4/3/33	3/4/33	,,	Napier.
4	Cleary, Elizabeth Anne	,,	Christchurch	8/12/32	3/4/33	,,	Christchurch.
5	Cox, Thomas Charles	Journalist	Wellington	27/2/33	3/4/33	,,	Wellington.
6	Craig, John	Carpenter	Taihape	24/3/33	7/4/33	Intestate	,,
7	Davies, John Evan	Retired miner	Puru	12/3/33	3/4/33	Testate	Auckland.
8	Hennigan, John	Hotelkeeper	Maori Gully	30/6/13	3/4/33	Intestate	Hokitika.
9	Mason, Elizabeth Ann	Widow	Dunedin	19/3/33	7/4/33	Testate	Dunedin.
10	McDowall, Alexander	Retired railw a y- engine packer	Townsville, Queens- land	15/4/32	7/4/33	,,	Christehurch.
11	Robinson, Martha Louise	Married woman	Frankton Junction	2/10/32	3/4/33	Intestate	Auckland.
12	Shand, Adam Cunningham	Labourer	Sefton	31/1/26	5/4/33	$\begin{array}{c} \text{Testate} \\ \text{Eln. } de \\ b \ o \ n \ i \ s \\ non \end{array}$	Christchurch.
13 14	Walsh, Joseph Wilson, Janet	,, Married woman	Featherston Christehurch	$18/2/33 \ 26/1/33$	$\frac{7/4/33}{7/4/33}$	Intestate Testate	Wellington. Christchurch.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 10th April, 1933.

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee.

The Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Amendment Act, 1932.—Notice of Cancellation of Awards,

In the matter of the Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act, 1925, and its amendments, and in the matter of the industrial disputes specified in the First Column of the Schedule hereto.

WHEREAS the Conciliation Commissioner has in the case of each of the said disputes notified the Clerk of Awards that a settlement of the dispute has not been arrived at by the Council of Conciliation appointed for the hearing thereof, and whereas in accordance with section 7 (4) of the Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Amendment Act, 1932, every award or industrial agreement theretofore binding on the parties to the dispute in connection with the industry to which the dispute relates shall be deemed to be cancelled, and shall thereupon cease to be in force on the expiration of one month from the date of the Commissioner's notification to the Clerk of Awards as aforesaid:

And whereas the date of the Commissioner's notification to the Clerk of Awards is in each case set forth in the Second Column of the Schedule hereto.

Notice is hereby given that the Awards specified in the Third Column of the said Schedule are deemed to be cancelled and cease to be in force on the expiration of one month from the respective dates set forth in the Second Column of the said Schedule.

SCHEDIILE

SCHEDULE.									
First Column.	Second Column.	Third Column.							
Industrial Disputes.	Date of Commissioner's Notification to Clerk of Awards.	Awards.	Reference. (Book of Awards.)						
G. R. Harker, Greymouth, Applicant, and the Westland Hotel, Restaurant, and Boardinghouse Employees' Industrial Union of Workers and Another,	23rd March, 1933	New Zealand Tea-rooms and Restaurant Employees' Award, dated 9th May, 1930 (award cancelled in respect of the Westland Industrial District)	Volume XXX, page 429.						
Respondents The Auckland Meat Co., Ltd., and Others, Applicants, and Auckland Butchers' Industrial Union of Workers, Respondent	3rd April, 1933	Auckland (Twenty-one Miles Radius) Butchers' Award, dated 13th March, 1930	Volume XXX, page 35.						

Dated at Wellington, this 11th day of April, 1933.

HENRY E. MOSTON, Deputy Registrar of Industrial Unions.

Notice to Owner of Land under the Public Trust Office Act, 1908 (Part II), Unclaimed Lands.

To the owner of that parcel of land containing 40 acres, more or less, being south-eastern part of Allotment 208, Parish of Pukeatua, County of Eden: Bounded on the north by a road 100 links wide, 780 links; on the south-east by Allotments 209, 229, and 230, 4850 links; on the south-west by Allotment 181, 1120 links; and on the north-west by other part of Allotment 208, 4260 links: which said parcel of land was granted to James McCool, of Shortland, Miner, by Crown Grant, dated 9th day of January, 1869. January, 1869.

W HEREAS after due inquiry the owner of the above-described land cannot be found:
And whereas the said owner has no known agent or agents in New Zealand:

Now the Public Trustee hereby calls upon such owner within six months from the date of this notice in the New Zealand Gazette to establish to the satisfaction of the Public Trustee his title to the said land, and if he does not do so the Public Trustee will exercise with regard to the said land all the powers and authorities granted to him in and by the Public Trust Office Act, 1908 (Part II), and its amendments.

Dated at Wellington, this 10th day of April, 1933.

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee.

CROWN LANDS NOTICES.

Land in North Auckland Land District for Sale or Selection.

Auckland, 11th April, 1933.

Notice Auckland, 11th April, 1933.

Notice is hereby given that the undermentioned land will be opened for sale or selection in terms of the Land Act, 1924, and applications will be received at the North Auckland District Lands and Survey Office, Auckland, up to 4 o'clock p.m., on Monday, 22nd May, 1933.

Applicants should appear personally before the Land Board for examination at the North Auckland District Lands and Survey Office, Auckland, on Wednesday, 24th May, 1933, at 10 o'clock a.m., but if any applicant is unable to attend he may be examined by any other Land Board, or by any Commissioner of Crown Lands.

The land may, at the ontion of the care!

The land may, at the option of the applicant, be purchased for cash, or on deferred payments, or be selected on renewable

SCHEDULE.

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT.—SECOND-CLASS LAND. (Motutangi Drainage District.)

Section 13, Block XV: Area, 96 acres. Capital value, £100. Deposit on deferred payments, £5. Deferred payments: